(a) Neither the Seller nor Owner shall have any obligation to indemnify a Buyer Indemnitee whatsoever from and against Losses under Section 7.02(a) unless

and until the aggregate amount of all Losses in respect of indemnification under Section 7.02(a) exceeds Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) (the
“Indemnification Threshold”), at which time the Buyer Indemnities shall be entitled to recover only those losses in excess of the Indemnification Threshold, but
subject to the Indemnification Cap;

(b) Buyer shall have any obligation to indemnify a Seller Indemnitee whatsoever from and against Losses under Section 7.03(a) unless and until the aggregate

[...]

(a) Neither the Seller nor Owner shall have any obligation to indemnify a Buyer Indemnitee whatsoever from and against Losses under Section 7.02(a) unless

and until the aggregate amount of all Losses in respect of indemnification under Section 7.02(a) exceeds Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) (the
“Indemnification Threshold”), at which time the Buyer Indemnities shall be entitled to recover only those losses in excess of the Indemnification Threshold, but
subject to the Indemnification Cap;

 
(b) Buyer shall have any obligation to indemnify a Seller Indemnitee whatsoever from and against Losses under Section 7.03(a) unless and until the aggregate